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2017-18 YAIAA League Championships - 2/8/2018 to 2/9/2018

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool: 1:36.66 ! WSC2015

Meet: 1:36.92 + Dallastown2016

League: 1:36.92 * Dallastown2016

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:38.05South Western

1) Gill, John 12 2) Jones, Todd 11

3) Shoul, Ben 12 4) Tilmes, Ben 11

A2 1:42.66YSUBR

1) Zortman, CJ 10 2) Peters, Matt 10

3) Fryar, Aidan 12 4) Rogers, Charles 11

28.15 28.11 23.45 22.95

A3 1:44.96SHS

1) Ferg, Andrew SR 2) Keuler, Matt JR

3) McFadden, Logan SO 4) Kandala, Rohit SO

27.10 31.10 23.97 22.79

A4 1:45.19Red Lion

1) Stein, Brayden 2) Lorenzen, Jacob

3) White, David 4) McDanel, Shane

27.16 28.14 26.77 23.12

A5 1:46.28Dover

1) Becker, Jakub 11 2) MacDonald, Drew 11

3) Barnes, Silas 10 4) Glatfelter, Tanner 9

27.18 28.82 27.26 23.02

A6 1:46.36DHS

1) Granholm, Quinn 09 2) Golden, Adam 10

3) Rivera, Jaden 10 4) McDermott, William 09

27.68 29.46 25.28 23.94

A7 1:46.41NOHS

1) Mock, Corey SR 2) Bateman, Collin SR

3) DiMisa, Isaac SR 4) Clinton, Jon FR

25.56 31.35 25.45 24.05

A8 1:46.62West York-US

1) Miller, Jackson SO 2) Landis, Alex SO

3) McKee, Kieran JR 4) Connolly, Aidan FR

27.43 30.39 25.48 23.32

B9 1:49.55South Western

1) Hargis, Jeremy 10 2) Krivitski, Travis 12

3) Cracium, Derek 09 4) Laudicina, Wyatt 12

26.31 23.75

A10 1:52.68Central York

1) Forry, Brent SO 2) Dundas, Nathan FR

3) Beck, Cody SO 4) Hagan, Ben FR

28.55 33.37 26.01 24.75

A11 1:54.38Gettysburg-03

1) Lamb, Jonathan SR 2) Douds, Gus SR

3) Bordatto, Jacob FR 4) Oussoren, Kassidy FR

28.68 31.85 28.91 24.94

A12 1:56.54SGHS

1) Toth, Spencer 09 2) West, Ryan 09

3) Perry, Daniel 09 4) Warehime, Jack 12

32.02 32.90 26.36 25.26

B13 1:57.79YSUBR

1) Smith, Sean 11 2) Herink, Tyler 09

3) Brockington, Ryan 11 4) Gleba, Alex 09

28.69 35.52 26.60 26.98

B14 1:58.93West York-US

1) Friedah, Jack SO 2) Foery, Luke JR

3) Gentzler, Ian SR 4) Goodling, Colby JR

30.08 33.48 29.33 26.04

B15 2:01.00Dover

1) Pletz, Adam 9 2) Pequignot, Jud 10

3) Clauser, DeVaughn 10 4) Staub, Tyler 9

32.28 30.34 31.30 27.08

B16 2:01.23NOHS

1) Hayward, James SO 2) DiMisa, Matthew SR

3) Flores, Angel SO 4) Swift, Garrett FR

29.80 32.50 30.70 28.23

B17 2:01.43SHS

1) Hetzer, Christian FR 2) Beran, Spencer SO

3) Ellington, Hunter JR 4) Schwanke, Matt SO

33.89 33.66 27.99 25.89

B18 2:02.65DHS

1) Willet, Collin 10 2) Chandler, Payton 12

3) Kopp, Justin 09 4) Hostetter, Kieran 12

31.59 36.59 27.19 27.28

B19 2:03.10Central York

1) Hammen, Kurt JR 2) Buzynski, Timmy SR

3) Leese, Alec SR 4) Schaefer, Noah SR

31.12 36.92 29.68 25.38

B20 2:03.95SGHS

1) Raub, Jack 09 2) Culp, Adam 11

3) Jacoby, Owen 12 4) Wilhide, Christopher 10

32.00 35.56 27.51 28.88

B21 2:05.20NEHS

1) DeBraska, Darryn JR 2) Hudak, Jeff JR

3) Helmeczi, Casey FR 4) Payne, Alek JR

34.49 33.03 30.44 27.24

B22 2:10.25Gettysburg-03

1) Nelson, Harry FR 2) Keyser, Luke SR

3) Allinger, Jeremy SR 4) Jones, Logan SR

31.35 34.38 36.70 27.82

B--- DQRed Lion

1) Rexroth, Andrew 2) Leiphart, Dylan

3) Truett, Jared 4) Chan, Nathaniel

29.31 32.01 27.56 24.44

A--- DQNEHS

1) Schwalm, Gannon FR 2) Myers, Drake SR

3) Clifton, Alex FR 4) Hake, Noah SR

32.04 31.86 29.24 25.51

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool: 1:49.93 ! West York2017

Meet: 1:49.93 + West York2017

League: 1:49.93 * West York2017

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:50.55Central York

1) Paff, Callie SR 2) Hunter, Maggie JR

3) McCombs, Emma FR 4) Hartman, Sarah SR

27.67 31.04 26.74 25.10

B2 1:53.25Central York

1) Hartman, Kelsey SO 2) Minich, Sarah JR

3) Smith, Kendall JR 4) DuRand, Brynn JR

29.04 31.13 27.84 25.24
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(Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 1:53.31DHS

1) O'Rourke, Lindsay 12 2) Marston, Araby 10

3) Deitch, Kathryn 10 4) McDermott, Abigail 12

28.51 30.49 28.29 26.02

A4 1:55.53SGHS

1) Miller, Mackenzie 12 2) Heist, Megan 10

3) Kline, Sophia 10 4) McGlynn, Falyn 09

29.31 31.51 28.25 26.46

A5 1:56.26YSUBR

1) Abel, Maddy 11 2) Walker, Keelie 12

3) Guyer, Sophia 09 4) Stein, Rachel 12

30.66 31.77 27.41 26.42

A6 1:57.40South Western

1) Green, Cara 11 2) Albrecht, Lilianna 10

3) Kesselring, Tatiana 11 4) Cunningham, Rachel 09

30.25 34.69 27.82 24.64

A7 1:59.95NEHS

1) Froman, Emily FR 2) Hartley, Emma FR

3) Mummert, Lauren JR 4) Hoff, Courtnee JR

31.18 31.71 29.28 27.78

B8 2:02.88YSUBR

1) Quinn, Mattie 10 2) Hunt, Katie 11

3) Bowen, Alexis 12 4) Beaudoin, Annabelle 10

31.56 34.09 29.73 27.50

A9 2:02.90West York-US

1) Landis, Ellie SO 2) Landis, Carter SR

3) Stoner, Maddi SR 4) Thomas, Trinity SR

32.17 35.42 28.00 27.31

A10 2:03.59Red Lion

1) Baughman, Ashley 2) Grim, Maddie

3) Warntz, Ally 4) Aggen, Holly

32.69 34.38 31.03 25.49

A11 2:04.00NOHS

1) Myers, Ashley JR 2) Richter, Morgan SR

3) Koontz, Ana SO 4) Swift, Kaylee JR

31.74 33.79 30.61 27.86

B12 2:05.60South Western

1) Bish, Megan 09 2) Rupp, Kaya 09

3) Cunningham, Lindsay 10 4) Collins, Leah 10

32.42 34.64 30.23 28.31

B13 2:06.20SGHS

1) Ruby, Shannon 09 2) Hoschar, Allison 10

3) Brown, Nya 09 4) Meyer, Emma 10

31.55 37.11 30.58 26.96

A14 2:08.22Dover

1) Hawkins, Anna 9 2) Garver, Breeann 10

3) Pequignot, Emma 9 4) Mills, Taylor 10

33.99 35.53 30.76 27.94

B15 2:15.54NEHS

1) Schaeffer, Katie JR 2) Darrah, Abbi JR

3) Wolfgang, Ronni SO 4) Taylor, Bryce JR

32.81 40.59 31.72 30.42

A16 2:16.52SHS

1) Verba, Emily FR 2) Leslie, Sophie SO

3) Baer, Katlyn JR 4) Munch, Hannah SR

34.25 38.19 35.43 28.65

A17 2:16.57Gettysburg-03

1) Clapsadle, Paige SO 2) Geesaman, Julia JR

3) Newell, Morgan SO 4) Florek, Grace SO

36.95 41.52 27.44 30.66

B18 2:21.76SHS

1) Custer, Kelsey FR 2) Dauberman, Jessica FR

3) Taylor, Francesca FR 4) Hogan, Molly SR

36.20 39.53 35.38 30.65

B19 2:23.16Red Lion

1) Hennessy, Thea 2) Bennett, Carly

3) Bradley, Hailey 4) Gochenaur, Emma

34.50 40.94 35.54 32.18

B20 2:38.74Gettysburg-03

1) Yingling, Maddie FR 2) Kiick, Sydney SO

3) Balas, Elizabeth JR 4) Abell, Jill FR

38.77 46.05 42.26 31.66

B--- DQDHS

1) Jacobson, Kelsey 11 2) McHenry, Sophia 09

3) Andrews, Jade 09 4) Pottman, Jamie 09

29.86 34.01 30.68 27.39

B--- DQDover

1) Webb, Emily 10 2) Sterner, Erin 11

3) Kilburn, Amaya 9 4) James, Jordan 12

42.90 39.00 35.55 31.66

B--- DQNOHS

1) Janocha, Molly FR 2) Anderson, Lilly SO

3) Christie, Kenzie SO 4) Farmer, Elizabeth SR

33.02 41.99 38.20 30.54

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 1:43.67 ! Brian Brennan2016

Meet: 1:43.69 + Drew Wilson2017

League: 1:43.32 * Kevin Marsteller2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SHS SO1 1:44.78McFadden, Logan

24.41 26.76 27.16 26.45

Central York SO2 1:45.29Speed, Cameron

24.42 26.91 27.76 26.20

NEHS SR3 1:45.38Wilson, Drew

24.33 26.97 27.75 26.33

SGHS 114 1:49.30McGlynn, Brian

24.65 26.86 28.58 29.21

DHS 095 1:50.52McDermott, William

25.33 27.62 28.68 28.89

South Western 116 1:52.61Tilmes, Ben

25.46 28.11 29.16 29.88

SGHS 117 1:52.87Fissel, Orval

25.51 28.28 29.83 29.25

YSUBR 118 1:53.01Gochnauer, Zach

25.71 28.16 29.63 29.51

YSUBR 119 1:53.99Lonergan, Devon

26.14 28.45 29.74 29.66

West York-US JR10 1:54.33Foery, Luke

26.17 28.43 30.22 29.51

Central York SR11 1:54.76Forry, Alex

25.73 29.13 29.97 29.93

DHS 0912 1:56.03Granholm, Quinn

27.28 29.28 29.99 29.48
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(Event 3  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dover 913 1:56.62Glatfelter, Tanner

26.19 29.49 30.91 30.03

Central York SO14 1:56.86Forry, Brent

26.59 29.34 30.70 30.23

DHS 1115 1:57.09Cornish, William

26.56 29.92 30.54 30.07

Red Lion16 1:57.43Anderson, Jack

26.65 28.78 30.41 31.59

DHS 1217 1:57.72Hostetter, Kieran

26.28 30.15 31.40 29.89

YSUBR 1118 2:01.13Herink, Garrett

27.70 30.24 30.91 32.28

SGHS 0919 2:03.61Raub, Jack

27.35 30.66 32.16 33.44

Dover 1220 2:03.92Jacobson, Dylan

27.37 30.58 33.76 32.21

Central York JR21 2:07.21Hammen, Kurt

28.28 32.05 34.52 32.36

South Western 1222 2:07.66Mart, Elijah

28.95 32.34 35.00 31.37

Gettysburg-03 JR23 2:08.12Hudson, Bennett

27.50 30.92 34.47 35.23

NEHS FR24 2:09.20Clifton, Ben

29.09 33.65 34.07 32.39

 
Event 4  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 1:53.96 ! Nicole Price2013

Meet: 1:54.35 + Alyssa Bixler2012

League: 1:49.26 * Courtney Harnish2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York SO1 1:58.11Sopko, Micah

27.08 29.66 30.94 30.43

SHS JR2 1:58.62Baer, Katlyn

27.04 30.34 31.38 29.86

Central York SO3 2:00.21Thornton, Courtney

27.74 30.55 31.21 30.71

SGHS 124 2:04.19Miller, Mackenzie

27.99 31.42 32.90 31.88

DHS 105 2:04.62Deitch, Kathryn

28.40 31.32 32.46 32.44

Red Lion6 2:05.01Aggen, Holly

28.57 31.75 33.10 31.59

Central York FR7 2:06.14Strayer, Catie

28.55 31.71 33.17 32.71

DHS 118 2:06.52Lowe, Gillian

29.15 31.97 32.80 32.60

NEHS SR9 2:07.37Rau, Caitlyn

29.41 31.57 32.78 33.61

DHS 1010 2:08.48Miller, Hannah

28.80 32.38 33.73 33.57

NOHS SR11 2:10.87Janocha, Hailey

29.31 32.68 34.01 34.87

YSUBR 1112 2:11.72Lawton, Hannah

29.92 34.05 34.52 33.23

NOHS JR13 2:13.15Myers, Ashley

29.90 33.25 35.27 34.73

Dover 1114 2:13.40Lash, Kalyn

30.54 34.20 35.15 33.51

Red Lion15 2:13.96Schwinger, Sam

30.57 34.80 35.47 33.12

Central York FR16 2:15.89Smith, Abbigale

30.29 34.16 35.60 35.84

YSUBR 1117 2:16.62Coleman, Kira

31.69 34.00 35.81 35.12

DHS 1118 2:17.26Diorio, Julia

30.45 34.97 36.44 35.40

South Western 1119 2:17.39Green, Cara

30.62 34.17 35.75 36.85

NEHS FR20 2:19.33Eckenrode, Rachael

32.34 35.83 36.36 34.80

South Western 0921 2:19.53Rebert, Cora

31.72 36.48 36.73 34.60

SGHS 1222 2:25.16Alwine, Shelby

32.31 36.74 38.63 37.48

Gettysburg-03 SO23 2:27.71Clapsadle, Paige

34.12 37.79 38.58 37.22

SHS SR24 2:29.32Hogan, Molly

33.69 37.72 39.56 38.35

 
Event 5  Boys 200 Yard IM

Pool: 1:55.03 ! E. Albert2013

Meet: 1:52.77 + Alec Peckmann2/8/2018

League: 1:55.38 * Trevor Hine2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York SR1 1:52.77+Peckmann, Alec

24.35 27.73 33.55 27.14

DHS 122 1:57.30Brockway, Logan

24.82 29.24 35.23 28.01

DHS 093 1:58.11Thomas, Riley

25.78 30.39 34.10 27.84

Red Lion4 1:58.70Lorenzen, Jacob

25.07 30.39 34.07 29.17

Central York SO5 1:59.37Tate, Lucas

26.05 1:04.32 28.95 0.05

Gettysburg-03 SR6 2:03.39Herr, Jared

25.64 32.71 37.25 27.79

YSUBR 107 2:03.42Peters, Matt

26.19 32.55 35.50 29.18

Central York JR8 2:06.39Hicks, Jared

26.80 31.76 38.13 29.70

Red Lion9 2:09.75Stein, Brayden

27.61 33.21 38.92 30.01

SHS SR10 2:09.90Ferg, Andrew

26.86 31.79 40.49 30.76

Dover 1111 2:10.33MacDonald, Drew

28.39 34.54 36.42 30.98

DHS 1012 2:14.21Golden, Adam

28.31 35.60 38.05 32.25

Gettysburg-03 SR13 2:14.77Bishop, Cameron

27.54 34.56 42.19 30.48

SGHS 0914 2:16.94Perry, Daniel

27.64 35.55 42.42 31.33

NOHS SR15 2:17.62Bateman, Collin

30.51 35.44 39.89 31.78
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Results

(Event 5  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SHS JR16 2:17.65Keuler, Matt

27.63 35.24 41.62 33.16

Red Lion17 2:18.32Rexroth, Andrew

29.17 34.74 43.68 30.73

NEHS FR18 2:19.06Schwalm, Gannon

30.09 37.06 39.82 32.09

NEHS JR19 2:20.76Hudak, Jeff

30.43 36.43 40.87 33.03

Central York FR20 2:20.82Dundas, Nathan

32.16 35.72 39.81 33.13

Gettysburg-03 SR21 2:22.98Lamb, Jonathan

28.99 35.80 46.42 31.77

West York-US SO22 2:23.88Friedah, Jack

29.65 36.76 42.85 34.62

South Western 1023 2:27.68Tucker, Dylan

29.95 37.70 44.05 35.98

West York-US SR24 2:28.01Gentzler, Ian

30.80 40.54 43.58 33.09

 
Event 6  Girls 200 Yard IM

Pool: 2:03.93 ! Morgan Pfaff2012

Meet: 2:03.93 + Morgan Pfaff2012

League: 2:03.93 * Morgan Pfaff2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York SR1 2:08.68Paff, Callie

27.75 31.44 38.55 30.94

Central York JR2 2:14.77Minich, Sarah

29.85 33.97 38.29 32.66

SGHS 103 2:17.00Heist, Megan

29.00 36.20 38.90 32.90

Central York JR4 2:18.54Hunter, Maggie

29.92 35.07 40.23 33.32

DHS 105 2:19.60Marston, Araby

30.09 37.33 39.00 33.18

YSUBR 096 2:19.79Guyer, Sophia

30.43 35.04 40.76 33.56

NEHS JR7 2:22.47Mummert, Lauren

30.02 35.75 44.51 32.19

DHS 118 2:22.91Jacobson, Kelsey

32.71 34.18 42.16 33.86

YSUBR 109 2:24.17Walsh, Keely

31.10 35.41 45.13 32.53

NEHS FR10 2:25.08Froman, Emily

30.75 36.20 43.12 35.01

SGHS 1011 2:25.71Kline, Sophia

30.03 36.08 43.00 36.60

NOHS SO12 2:26.35Conjack, Kasi

31.03 37.09 44.34 33.89

South Western 1013 2:26.41Cunningham, Lindsay

32.39 37.43 42.95 33.64

Dover 1114 2:27.35Kinard, Madelynn

30.09 36.04 46.14 35.08

Central York FR15 2:28.36Heiner, Brooke

31.38 38.78 44.01 34.19

YSUBR 1116 2:30.50Hunt, Katie

34.86 38.48 41.65 35.51

Dover 1017 2:34.76Mills, Taylor

32.30 41.04 46.03 35.39

Dover 1018 2:35.25Garver, Breeann

34.62 42.90 41.96 35.77

NOHS SR19 2:35.95Richter, Morgan

34.47 40.44 43.68 37.36

SGHS 1220 2:37.27Wonder, Kirstyn

31.98 39.71 48.10 37.48

SGHS 1021 2:37.76Hoschar, Allison

33.77 40.39 46.02 37.58

YSUBR 1022 2:38.28Sachar, India

36.32 41.75 44.89 35.32

NEHS SO23 2:40.58Wolfgang, Ronni

32.74 38.73 49.71 39.40

DHS 0924 2:43.72Andrews, Jade

35.03 42.73 50.32 35.64

 
Event 7  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 21.11 ! Kevin Marsteller2009

Meet: 21.11 + Kevin Marsteller2009

League: 21.11 * Kevin Marsteller2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

NEHS SO1 21.49Bachman, Hunter

YSUBR 122 21.94Fryar, Aidan

Gettysburg-03 SR3 22.21DeAngelo II, Nico

SGHS 124 22.46Ruby, Collin

South Western 125 22.72Gill, John

DHS 126 22.74Wise, William

South Western 117 22.94Jones, Todd

Red Lion8 23.25McDanel, Shane

Dover 119 23.49Becker, Jakub

YSUBR 1110 23.64Rogers, Charles

SHS SO11 23.71Kandala, Rohit

Central York SO12 23.74Brosend, Clayton

NOHS SR13 23.76DiMisa, Isaac

NEHS FR14 23.78Morgan, Levi

West York-US JR15 23.85McKee, Kieran

West York-US FR16 23.89Connolly, Aidan

South Western 1017 23.94Piatt, Sam

NOHS SR18 24.03Mock, Corey

DHS 1119 24.05Smolinski, Jan

YSUBR 1020 24.22Zortman, CJ

South Western 1021 24.34Hargis, Jeremy

YSUBR 1222 24.35Patterson, Alex

Dover 923 24.43Burrage, Jaxson

Red Lion24 24.60Chan, Nathaniel

 
Event 8  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 23.97 ! Alyssa Bixler2012

Meet: 23.73 + Michele King2005

League: 23.73 * Michele King2005

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York SO1 24.27Miller, Gabby

South Western 092 24.70Cunningham, Rachel

DHS 093 24.97Trumble, Samantha

Dover 114 25.03Beierschmitt, Grace

Central York JR5 25.61DuRand, Brynn

Central York SR6 25.66Hartman, Sarah
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(Event 8  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

YSUBR 127 25.89Walker, Keelie

South Western 108 26.00Albrecht, Lilianna

West York-US SR9 26.06Stoner, Maddi

West York-US SO10 26.18Landis, Ellie

Central York SO11 26.20Hartman, Kelsey

Red Lion12 26.36Grim, Maddie

SGHS 0913 26.53McGlynn, Falyn

DHS 1214 26.56McDermott, Abigail

YSUBR 1215 26.87Stein, Rachel

SGHS 1116 27.07Sporer, Bryn

YSUBR 1017 27.10Fryar, Cajsa

DHS 1018 27.15Myers, Taylar

SGHS 1019 27.47Meyer, Emma

SGHS 1020 27.99Lint, Morgan

DHS 0921 28.19Pottman, Jamie

Red Lion22 28.25Baughman, Ashley

South Western 0923 28.64Rupp, Kaya

NEHS JR24 28.99Hoff, Courtnee

 
Event 9  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Pool: 51.37 ! Spencer Hill2016

Meet: 51.37 + Spencer Hill2016

League: 50.62 * Kevin Marsteller2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

South Western 121 51.55Shoul, Ben

23.37 28.18

Central York SO2 53.52Speed, Cameron

25.13 28.39

DHS 103 53.72Dunnigan, Joel

24.71 29.01

Gettysburg-03 SR4 54.23DeAngelo II, Nico

25.31 28.92

SGHS 115 54.56Kline, Josiah

24.60 29.96

Gettysburg-03 JR6 55.92Nelson, Jacob

25.63 30.29

Central York SO7 56.60Beck, Cody

27.07 29.53

Gettysburg-03 SR8 57.78Bishop, Cameron

26.82 30.96

DHS 109 58.47Rivera, Jaden

27.47 31.00

Red Lion10 58.92White, David

26.85 32.07

Dover 1011 59.71Barnes, Silas

27.34 32.37

SGHS 0912 1:00.09Perry, Daniel

27.31 32.78

YSUBR 0913 1:00.16Koller, Calvin

28.25 31.91

Dover 914 1:01.51Burrage, Jaxson

28.34 33.17

NOHS FR15 1:01.65Clinton, Jon

28.30 33.35

YSUBR 1216 1:02.10Alwine-Frank, Raven

27.41 34.69

South Western 0917 1:02.63Cracium, Derek

28.45 34.18

SHS JR18 1:03.88Ellington, Hunter

29.12 34.76

Red Lion19 1:04.49Rexroth, Andrew

29.61 34.88

Red Lion20 1:05.03Leiphart, Dylan

29.45 35.58

SGHS 0921 1:07.85Toth, Spencer

29.97 37.88

NEHS FR22 1:07.91Clifton, Alex

31.43 36.48

NEHS FR23 1:08.50Helmeczi, Casey

32.23 36.27

South Western 1224 1:10.05Mart, Elijah

31.49 38.56

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Pool: 54.93 ! Courtney Harnish2017

Meet: 54.93 + Courtney Harnish2017

League: 54.93 * Courtney Harnish2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

NOHS SO1 59.50Richter, Lauren

27.69 31.81

Gettysburg-03 SO2 59.64Newell, Morgan

27.67 31.97

Central York FR3 59.87McCombs, Emma

27.31 32.56

West York-US SR4 1:01.68Stoner, Maddi

29.02 32.66

Central York SR5 1:01.77Hartman, Sarah

28.24 33.53

DHS 096 1:02.73McHenry, Sophia

28.91 33.82

Central York JR7 1:02.79Smith, Kendall

28.61 34.18

South Western 118 1:03.64Kesselring, Tatiana

28.59 35.05

YSUBR 129 1:06.26Bowen, Alexis

30.73 35.53

Dover 1210 1:06.39Barnes, Sophie

30.86 35.53

YSUBR 1111 1:07.09Abel, Maddy

31.21 35.88

Dover 912 1:07.73Pequignot, Emma

31.37 36.36

Central York FR13 1:10.02Heiner, Brooke

33.15 36.87

SGHS 0914 1:10.51Brown, Nya

31.81 38.70

DHS 0915 1:11.50Andrews, Jade

33.35 38.15

Dover 1016 1:11.76Mills, Taylor

32.99 38.77

DHS 0917 1:12.67Andrews, Telia

33.26 39.41

Red Lion18 1:13.12Warntz, Ally

32.06 41.06
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Results

(Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SGHS 1219 1:15.62Wonder, Kirstyn

35.73 39.89

South Western 0920 1:16.37Bish, Megan

33.11 43.26

SGHS 1021 1:16.42Hagarman, Emmaleigh

32.92 43.50

YSUBR 1022 1:16.92Quinn, Mattie

35.39 41.53

DHS 12--- DQO'Rourke, Lindsay

28.62 32.87

NEHS JR--- DQMummert, Katie

30.81 34.58

 
Event 11  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Pool: 1:27.08 ! Dallastown2013

Meet: 1:27.08 + Dallastown2013

League: 1:27.08 * Dallastown2013

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:28.85DHS

1) Thomas, Riley 09 2) Wise, William 12

3) Dunnigan, Joel 10 4) Brockway, Logan 12

22.93 22.17 22.05 21.70

A2 1:29.54South Western

1) Shoul, Ben 12 2) Tilmes, Ben 11

3) Jones, Todd 11 4) Gill, John 12

22.18 23.31 22.26 21.79

A3 1:30.50Central York

1) Speed, Cameron SO 2) Peckmann, Alec SR

3) Tate, Lucas SO 4) Brosend, Clayton SO

22.96 23.04 21.03 23.47

A4 1:31.81SGHS

1) Ruby, Collin 12 2) Fissel, Orval 11

3) Kline, Josiah 11 4) McGlynn, Brian 11

22.54 23.41 23.31 22.55

A5 1:33.08NEHS

1) Wilson, Drew SR 2) Morgan, Levi FR

3) Hake, Noah SR 4) Bachman, Hunter SO

21.39 24.13 24.68 22.88

A6 1:33.35Gettysburg-03

1) Nelson, Jacob JR 2) Bishop, Cameron SR

3) Herr, Jared SR 4) DeAngelo II, Nico SR

23.69 24.65 22.69 22.32

A7 1:33.68SHS

1) Ferg, Andrew SR 2) Keuler, Matt JR

3) Kandala, Rohit SO 4) McFadden, Logan SO

24.22 24.37 23.16 21.93

A8 1:34.91YSUBR

1) Gochnauer, Zach 11 2) Alwine-Frank, Raven 12

3) Rogers, Charles 11 4) Lonergan, Devon 11

23.78 23.61 23.68 23.84

A9 1:35.27NOHS

1) Bateman, Collin SR 2) Clinton, Jon FR

3) Mock, Corey SR 4) DiMisa, Isaac SR

23.75 24.07 23.64 23.81

A10 1:37.28Dover

1) Burrage, Jaxson 9 2) MacDonald, Drew 11

3) Jacobson, Dylan 12 4) Becker, Jakub 11

24.65 24.57 24.63 23.43

B11 1:37.58South Western

1) Piatt, Sam 10 2) Tucker, Dylan 10

3) Krivitski, Travis 12 4) Laudicina, Wyatt 12

23.84 25.06 24.76 23.92

B12 1:37.86DHS

1) Smolinski, Jan 11 2) Cornish, William 11

3) Hostetter, Kieran 12 4) Rivera, Jaden 10

24.01 24.67 24.68 24.50

B13 1:38.43Central York

1) Hicks, Jared JR 2) Cappella, Nick SR

3) Forry, Alex SR 4) Montgomery, Jacob SR

24.00 25.72 24.50 24.21

B14 1:38.84YSUBR

1) Patterson, Alex 12 2) Zortman, CJ 10

3) Herink, Garrett 11 4) Smith, Sean 11

24.87 24.10 24.44 25.43

A15 1:43.86Red Lion

1) Anderson, Jack 2) Leiphart, Dylan

3) Lanius, Christopher 4) Chan, Nathaniel

27.52 25.39 26.26 24.69

A16 1:43.89West York-US

1) Goodling, Colby JR 2) Gentzler, Ian SR

3) Friedah, Jack SO 4) Landis, Alex SO

26.42 27.24 25.60 24.63

B17 1:44.24Gettysburg-03

1) Oussoren, Kassidy FR 2) Shafer, Will JR

3) Jones, Logan SR 4) Lamb, Jonathan SR

25.72 26.73 27.87 23.92

B18 1:45.83SGHS

1) Perry, Daniel 09 2) Toth, Spencer 09

3) Jacoby, Owen 12 4) Culp, Adam 11

25.66 28.45 25.78 25.94

B19 1:46.20NOHS

1) Hayward, James SO 2) Swift, Garrett FR

3) Flores, Angel SO 4) DiMisa, Matthew SR

26.03 29.39 26.90 23.88

B20 1:46.29NEHS

1) Hudak, Jeff JR 2) Clifton, Alex FR

3) Clifton, Ben FR 4) Helmeczi, Casey FR

26.56 26.85 26.25 26.63

B21 1:51.28SHS

1) Schwanke, Matt SO 2) Beran, Spencer SO

3) Ellington, Hunter JR 4) McQuay, Duncan SO

26.61 30.57 26.92 27.18

B22 1:55.78Red Lion

1) Channell, Dalton 2) Rager, Tanner

3) Ehrhardt, Colin 4) Snell, Mattsun

30.44 27.53 26.91 30.90

B--- DQDover

1) Clauser, DeVaughn 10 2) Davis, Matthew 11

3) Staub, Tyler 9 4) Pletz, Adam 9

27.73 36.80 27.92 25.96
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Event 12  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Pool: 1:38.41 ! Dallastown2013

Meet: 1:38.41 + Dallastown2013

League: 1:38.41 * Dallastown2013

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:41.20Central York

1) DuRand, Brynn JR 2) Miller, Gabby SO

3) Hartman, Kelsey SO 4) Hartman, Sarah SR

25.52 24.59 25.70 25.39

A2 1:43.16South Western

1) Albrecht, Lilianna 10 2) Cunningham, Rachel 09

3) Green, Cara 11 4) Kesselring, Tatiana 11

25.86 24.68 26.80 25.82

A3 1:43.86DHS

1) Marston, Araby 10 2) McDermott, Abigail 12

3) Myers, Taylar 10 4) Trumble, Samantha 09

26.09 26.04 26.92 24.81

B4 1:44.08Central York

1) Smith, Kendall JR 2) Sopko, Micah SO

3) Thornton, Courtney SO 4) Salandy, Shannon JR

26.40 25.81 25.18 26.69

A5 1:45.97Dover

1) Kinard, Madelynn 11 2) Barnes, Sophie 12

3) Lash, Kalyn 11 4) Beierschmitt, Grace 11

26.86 27.54 26.67 24.90

A6 1:46.12NOHS

1) Janocha, Hailey SR 2) Koontz, Ana SO

3) Conjack, Kasi SO 4) Richter, Lauren SO

27.20 27.37 27.03 24.52

A7 1:46.53YSUBR

1) Walker, Keelie 12 2) Guyer, Sophia 09

3) Stein, Rachel 12 4) Abel, Maddy 11

26.04 26.85 26.83 26.81

A8 1:48.27Red Lion

1) Aggen, Holly 2) Schwinger, Sam

3) Baughman, Ashley 4) Grim, Maddie

25.99 28.26 27.79 26.23

A9 1:48.97West York-US

1) Thomas, Trinity SR 2) Landis, Carter SR

3) Landis, Ellie SO 4) Stoner, Maddi SR

27.57 29.05 26.61 25.74

A10 1:49.93SGHS

1) Kline, Sophia 10 2) Lint, Morgan 10

3) Meyer, Emma 10 4) Sporer, Bryn 11

27.65 27.38 27.67 27.23

B11 1:49.94DHS

1) Delp, Emily 10 2) Pottman, Jamie 09

3) Lowe, Gillian 11 4) Miller, Hannah 10

28.62 27.53 26.90 26.89

B12 1:50.53YSUBR

1) Fryar, Cajsa 10 2) Beaudoin, Annabelle 10

3) Walsh, Keely 10 4) Lawton, Hannah 11

27.40 27.53 27.60 28.00

A13 1:52.54NEHS

1) Hoff, Courtnee JR 2) Hartley, Emma FR

3) Rau, Caitlyn SR 4) Schaeffer, Katie JR

27.80 29.24 27.71 27.79

A14 1:54.20SHS

1) Baer, Katlyn JR 2) Munch, Hannah SR

3) Verba, Emily FR 4) Dauberman, Jessica FR

25.98 28.99 30.26 28.97

B15 1:56.63South Western

1) Rupp, Kaya 09 2) Klansek, Allyson 09

3) Bish, Megan 09 4) Collins, Leah 10

29.26 29.83 28.80 28.74

B16 1:57.11NOHS

1) Richter, Morgan SR 2) Farmer, Elizabeth SR

3) Janocha, Molly FR 4) Swift, Kaylee JR

29.04 30.54 29.21 28.32

B17 1:58.21SGHS

1) Hagarman, Emmaleigh 10 2) Smith, Makenzie 10

3) Fritz, Ashlyn 10 4) Wonder, Kirstyn 12

28.14 30.96 29.24 29.87

B18 2:00.37NEHS

1) Eckenrode, Rachael FR 2) Taylor, Bryce JR

3) Barlett, Chloe SO 4) Kirouac, Sophia SO

29.86 28.47 31.45 30.59

B19 2:01.16Dover

1) Garver, Breeann 10 2) James, Jordan 12

3) Sterner, Erin 11 4) Hawkins, Anna 9

29.39 32.48 30.47 28.82

A20 2:04.89Gettysburg-03

1) Clapsadle, Paige SO 2) Florek, Grace SO

3) Abell, Jill FR 4) Geesaman, Julia JR

31.74 30.88 32.47 29.80

B21 2:06.01Red Lion

1) Bennett, Carly 2) Chan, Rosemarie

3) Gochenaur, Emma 4) Bradley, Hailey

31.29 31.52 32.53 30.67

B22 2:06.73SHS

1) Leslie, Sophie SO 2) Bull, Holly SR

3) Hogan, Molly SR 4) Taylor, Francesca FR

34.80 31.18 30.69 30.06

B23 2:12.49Gettysburg-03

1) Yingling, Maddie FR 2) Kiick, Sydney SO

3) Balas, Elizabeth JR 4) Crowner, Lily FR

33.81 32.24 33.02 33.42

B--- DQWest York-US

1) Kestner, Kylie FR 2) Noel, Sarah SO

3) Gurreri, Stacia FR 4) DePasquale, Sarah FR

31.64 33.60 32.40 31.01

 
Event 13  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 46.40 ! Kevin Marsteller2009

Meet: 46.40 + Kevin Marsteller2009

League: 46.40 * Kevin Marsteller2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

NEHS SR1 47.60Wilson, Drew

22.88 24.72

NEHS SO2 47.75Bachman, Hunter

22.74 25.01

SGHS 113 48.84McGlynn, Brian

23.56 25.28

DHS 124 49.19Wise, William

23.63 25.56
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Results

(Event 13  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

South Western 125 49.25Shoul, Ben

23.13 26.12

YSUBR 126 49.91Fryar, Aidan

23.40 26.51

DHS 107 50.18Dunnigan, Joel

24.00 26.18

Central York SO8 50.61Brosend, Clayton

24.01 26.60

Red Lion9 51.26McDanel, Shane

24.61 26.65

South Western 1110 51.40Tilmes, Ben

24.36 27.04

SHS SO11 51.53Kandala, Rohit

24.85 26.68

West York-US JR12 51.72McKee, Kieran

24.75 26.97

West York-US SO13 51.83Miller, Jackson

24.97 26.86

NOHS SR14 52.05DiMisa, Isaac

24.93 27.12

Gettysburg-03 JR15 52.08Nelson, Jacob

24.73 27.35

YSUBR 1216 53.16Patterson, Alex

25.46 27.70

YSUBR 12*17 53.36Alwine-Frank, Raven

25.67 27.69

NEHS FR*17 53.36Morgan, Levi

24.96 28.40

South Western 1019 53.43Piatt, Sam

25.93 27.50

West York-US FR20 53.51Connolly, Aidan

24.82 28.69

Central York SR21 53.57Montgomery, Jacob

25.61 27.96

Dover 1222 53.79Jacobson, Dylan

26.11 27.68

West York-US SO23 54.73Landis, Alex

25.95 28.78

Central York SR24 56.67Schaefer, Noah

26.49 30.18

 
Event 14  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 51.69 ! Courtney Harnish2013

Meet: 52.12 + Alyssa Bixler2013

League: 51.60 * Courtney Harnish2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

NOHS SO1 53.48Richter, Lauren

25.78 27.70

Central York SO2 53.60Miller, Gabby

25.43 28.17

Gettysburg-03 SO3 54.50Newell, Morgan

26.35 28.15

SHS JR4 54.57Baer, Katlyn

26.27 28.30

South Western 095 55.17Cunningham, Rachel

26.51 28.66

Dover 116 55.35Beierschmitt, Grace

26.09 29.26

DHS 097 55.57Trumble, Samantha

26.46 29.11

South Western 108 57.18Albrecht, Lilianna

27.38 29.80

DHS 109 57.38Myers, Taylar

27.51 29.87

SGHS 0910 58.09McGlynn, Falyn

27.35 30.74

DHS 1111 58.10Lowe, Gillian

28.15 29.95

NOHS SR12 58.38Janocha, Hailey

27.85 30.53

YSUBR 1013 58.40Fryar, Cajsa

28.18 30.22

NEHS FR14 58.84Hartley, Emma

28.54 30.30

Dover 1115 59.28Lash, Kalyn

29.21 30.07

DHS 1216 59.59McDermott, Abigail

28.36 31.23

YSUBR 1017 1:00.30Beaudoin, Annabelle

28.80 31.50

SGHS 1118 1:00.38Sporer, Bryn

28.80 31.58

Central York FR19 1:00.40Smith, Abbigale

28.70 31.70

Central York FR*20 1:02.01Poland, Allison

30.41 31.60

Central York JR*20 1:02.01Smith, Michaela

29.73 32.28

West York-US SR22 1:02.44Landis, Carter

30.05 32.39

SGHS 1023 1:02.60Lint, Morgan

29.30 33.30

NEHS JR24 1:02.75Hoff, Courtnee

29.80 32.95

 
Event 15  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 4:37.66 ! J. Kehl2014

Meet: 4:38.59 + Alec Peckmann2/8/2018

League: 4:39.33 * Trevor Hine2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York SR1 4:38.59+Peckmann, Alec

25.14 28.06 28.60 28.86

28.38 28.58 28.42 28.63

27.02 26.90

SHS SO2 4:42.70McFadden, Logan

25.18 28.09 28.49 28.69

28.68 28.49 28.72 29.00

28.93 28.43

Gettysburg-03 SR3 4:51.02Herr, Jared

25.47 27.68 28.64 29.29

29.43 30.14 30.79 30.46

30.13 28.99
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Results

(Event 15  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DHS 094 4:56.71McDermott, William

25.89 28.53 29.19 29.66

30.10 30.19 30.77 31.33

30.79 30.26

SGHS 115 5:05.70Fissel, Orval

26.89 29.85 31.10 30.92

31.69 31.43 31.38 31.33

31.24 29.87

YSUBR 116 5:08.22Gochnauer, Zach

26.96 29.64 31.24 32.27

31.37 31.60 32.24 32.17

31.80 28.93

YSUBR 117 5:08.63Lonergan, Devon

26.56 29.27 31.75 32.50

31.90 30.78 32.46 32.43

31.72 29.26

Central York SO8 5:08.65Beck, Cody

26.89 29.78 30.99 31.32

31.57 31.78 31.57 31.88

31.76 31.11

SGHS 119 5:13.82Kline, Josiah

25.38 29.21 30.14 31.38

31.88 32.81 33.00 33.90

33.85 32.27

DHS 1210 5:15.79Hostetter, Kieran

26.76 30.66 31.89 32.34

32.47 32.65 32.66 32.60

32.56 31.20

SGHS 0911 5:18.74Raub, Jack

27.39 30.46 32.32 32.44

32.80 33.08 32.91 32.90

33.15 31.29

Dover 912 5:18.78Glatfelter, Tanner

26.07 30.17 31.86 32.04

33.30 33.24 33.82 33.77

34.06 30.45

West York-US JR13 5:18.83Foery, Luke

26.57 29.41 31.37 32.62

32.90 33.38 33.67 33.81

33.65 31.45

DHS 1114 5:18.99Cornish, William

27.54 30.34 31.59 32.54

33.49 32.91 32.93 33.43

32.69 31.53

YSUBR 1115 5:24.27Herink, Garrett

29.06 31.28 32.89 32.95

32.63 32.77 33.56 33.66

33.47 32.00

DHS 1116 5:25.88Smolinski, Jan

27.40 30.46 32.05 32.93

33.34 33.81 33.85 34.52

34.73 32.79

Central York FR17 5:31.36Hagan, Ben

28.57 33.09 34.91 34.13

34.09 33.76 33.90 33.80

33.28 31.83

Dover 1018 5:34.71Barnes, Silas

28.42 31.54 33.27 34.15

34.89 35.16 35.55 35.20

34.95 31.58

SGHS 0919 5:41.63West, Ryan

28.88 32.33 35.23 35.35

35.83 35.12 35.32 36.10

34.95 32.52

SHS FR20 5:46.98Hetzer, Christian

31.03 33.20 35.26 35.63

35.87 36.06 35.81 36.45

35.39 32.28

Red Lion21 5:47.63Truett, Jared

29.91 33.22 35.30 35.92

35.51 35.62 36.50 36.24

36.44 32.97

Central York JR22 5:51.13Hammen, Kurt

28.97 32.37 35.00 35.64

36.42 37.15 37.21 37.08

36.18 35.11

SHS JR23 5:58.64Ellington, Hunter

30.95 33.53 35.23 36.25

37.02 36.97 37.57 37.49

37.24 36.39

Red Lion--- DQAnderson, Jack

 
Event 16  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 4:45.74 ! Courtney Harnish2017

Meet: 4:45.74 + Courtney Harnish2017

League: 4:45.74 * Courtney Harnish2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York SO1 5:20.07Sopko, Micah

28.17 31.30 32.49 32.74

33.11 33.22 32.98 32.95

32.35 30.76

NEHS JR2 5:23.47Mummert, Lauren

29.28 31.90 32.76 32.91

33.40 32.86 32.82 32.92

32.70 31.92

Central York SO3 5:24.18Thornton, Courtney

28.78 32.07 33.02 33.01

33.10 32.98 33.21 33.28

33.21 31.52

NEHS JR4 5:32.18Mummert, Katie

29.96 33.08 33.53 33.87

33.92 33.93 34.01 33.92

33.32 32.64

Central York FR5 5:33.53Strayer, Catie

29.08 32.10 33.40 33.59

33.91 34.20 34.18 34.65

34.66 33.76

SGHS 126 5:34.18Miller, Mackenzie

28.75 32.68 33.58 33.83

34.46 34.97 34.48 34.84

34.52 32.07



DOVER AREA AQUATIC CLUB HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 2:30 PM  2/14/2018  Page 10

2017-18 YAIAA League Championships - 2/8/2018 to 2/9/2018

Results

(Event 16  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DHS 107 5:34.77Deitch, Kathryn

29.84 32.63 33.69 33.54

34.07 34.36 34.67 34.48

34.24 33.25

YSUBR 128 5:41.27Bowen, Alexis

31.67 33.88 34.48 34.23

34.39 34.56 34.77 34.67

34.85 33.77

YSUBR 109 5:44.87Walsh, Keely

29.89 33.13 34.57 34.77

35.90 34.81 35.84 36.25

36.08 33.63

NEHS SR10 5:45.90Rau, Caitlyn

30.51 33.53 34.33 35.04

35.27 35.54 35.76 36.27

36.04 33.61

NOHS SO11 5:45.94Conjack, Kasi

28.74 33.70 35.30 35.41

35.07 35.81 35.94 36.14

35.67 34.16

DHS 1012 5:46.15Miller, Hannah

30.30 33.57 34.55 35.05

35.15 35.61 36.03 35.83

36.06 34.00

Red Lion13 5:49.10Aggen, Holly

30.91 34.43 35.78 35.87

35.83 36.32 36.16 36.04

35.42 32.34

YSUBR 1114 5:49.60Lawton, Hannah

30.74 34.86 35.17 35.51

35.78 36.04 36.52 36.13

35.64 33.21

Dover 915 5:52.01Pequignot, Emma

31.67 34.47 35.12 35.77

36.23 36.04 36.22 36.29

36.45 33.75

DHS 1016 5:54.52Eakins, Addison

30.94 34.94 35.48 36.36

36.35 36.45 36.74 36.66

36.29 34.31

Dover 1217 5:54.81Barnes, Sophie

30.67 34.32 35.41 36.01

36.69 36.58 36.85 37.22

36.72 34.34

YSUBR 1118 6:03.26Coleman, Kira

32.81 36.34 37.26 36.37

36.90 36.81 37.12 36.93

37.18 35.54

SGHS 0919 6:05.42Ruby, Shannon

29.83 33.32 35.04 36.75

37.87 37.80 38.83 39.14

39.38 37.46

NEHS FR20 6:05.62Eckenrode, Rachael

32.55 36.70 37.07 36.96

37.29 36.88 37.03 37.70

37.72 35.72

DHS 1121 6:09.42Diorio, Julia

32.52 36.16 37.28 37.40

37.59 37.88 38.14 38.41

38.63 35.41

Red Lion22 6:12.48Schwinger, Sam

32.95 36.60 37.16 38.19

40.26 39.85 38.83 38.66

37.73 32.25

Central York SO23 6:12.50Unger, Mackenzie

31.63 37.05 38.33 38.19

38.07 37.85 37.77 38.21

38.11 37.29

South Western 0924 6:17.65Rebert, Cora

32.75 38.26 38.28 38.36

37.94 38.52 39.19 38.45

38.44 37.46

 
Event 17  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Pool: 51.22 ! Spencer Hill2016

Meet: 50.43 + Josh Weaver1998

League: 50.43 * Josh Weaver1998

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DHS 121 53.52Brockway, Logan

25.71 27.81

NOHS SR2 55.03Mock, Corey

26.32 28.71

South Western 123 55.18Gill, John

25.94 29.24

SHS SR4 57.36Ferg, Andrew

27.49 29.87

Central York JR5 57.60Hicks, Jared

27.83 29.77

SGHS 126 57.84Ruby, Collin

27.60 30.24

West York-US SO7 58.09Miller, Jackson

28.37 29.72

Central York SR8 58.41Forry, Alex

28.23 30.18

DHS 099 58.91Granholm, Quinn

28.85 30.06

YSUBR 1110 59.44Rogers, Charles

29.07 30.37

Central York SR11 59.78Montgomery, Jacob

29.17 30.61

Central York SO12 1:00.27Forry, Brent

29.42 30.85

Red Lion13 1:00.29White, David

28.99 31.30

Gettysburg-03 SR14 1:00.69Lamb, Jonathan

29.56 31.13

YSUBR 1015 1:00.87Zortman, CJ

29.14 31.73

Dover 1116 1:01.40Becker, Jakub

28.81 32.59

South Western 1017 1:01.90Hargis, Jeremy

29.65 32.25

YSUBR 1118 1:02.09Smith, Sean

29.49 32.60
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Results

(Event 17  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

West York-US SO19 1:03.71Friedah, Jack

30.58 33.13

SGHS 0920 1:05.29West, Ryan

31.79 33.50

SGHS 0921 1:06.78Toth, Spencer

31.27 35.51

South Western 0922 1:07.27Cracium, Derek

32.15 35.12

Gettysburg-03 FR23 1:08.20Nelson, Harry

32.37 35.83

Red Lion24 1:08.92Truett, Jared

34.20 34.72

 
Event 18  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Pool: 54.91 ! Morgan Pfaff2012

Meet: 54.91 + Morgan Pfaff2012

League: 54.91 * Morgan Pfaff2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York SR1 58.89Paff, Callie

28.44 30.45

Central York FR2 59.44McCombs, Emma

28.81 30.63

Central York JR3 1:00.10DuRand, Brynn

29.14 30.96

South Western 114 1:01.64Kesselring, Tatiana

29.35 32.29

DHS 125 1:01.72O'Rourke, Lindsay

29.87 31.85

Central York SO6 1:02.22Hartman, Kelsey

29.82 32.40

South Western 117 1:04.18Green, Cara

30.83 33.35

DHS 118 1:04.33Jacobson, Kelsey

30.92 33.41

YSUBR 099 1:04.49Guyer, Sophia

30.63 33.86

Dover 1110 1:04.88Kinard, Madelynn

31.26 33.62

NEHS FR11 1:04.93Froman, Emily

31.69 33.24

NOHS JR12 1:06.47Myers, Ashley

32.33 34.14

YSUBR 1113 1:07.36Abel, Maddy

32.36 35.00

DHS 1014 1:08.38Eakins, Addison

32.56 35.82

SGHS 0915 1:09.00Brown, Nya

33.19 35.81

YSUBR 1016 1:09.15Beaudoin, Annabelle

33.80 35.35

Red Lion17 1:09.85Baughman, Ashley

33.40 36.45

YSUBR 1018 1:09.91Quinn, Mattie

33.38 36.53

SGHS 0919 1:09.92Ruby, Shannon

33.62 36.30

SGHS 1020 1:10.57Meyer, Emma

33.14 37.43

NOHS SO21 1:10.64Koontz, Ana

33.82 36.82

NEHS SO22 1:10.73Wolfgang, Ronni

33.66 37.07

NEHS JR23 1:11.42Schaeffer, Katie

34.28 37.14

DHS 1024 1:11.78Miller, Kristen

34.47 37.31

 
Event 19  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Pool: 58.80 ! Antonio Octaviano2016

Meet: 59.49 + Grant Wertz2016

League: 59.49 * Grant Wertz2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DHS 091 1:00.14Thomas, Riley

28.32 31.82

Red Lion*2 1:00.70Lorenzen, Jacob

28.10 32.60

Central York SO*2 1:00.70Tate, Lucas

28.57 32.13

South Western 114 1:02.33Jones, Todd

28.84 33.49

YSUBR 105 1:02.71Peters, Matt

29.02 33.69

Dover 116 1:03.99MacDonald, Drew

30.65 33.34

DHS 107 1:06.02Golden, Adam

30.05 35.97

Red Lion8 1:06.96Stein, Brayden

31.11 35.85

South Western 129 1:07.84Krivitski, Travis

31.13 36.71

SHS JR*10 1:07.92Keuler, Matt

31.75 36.17

West York-US SO*10 1:07.92Landis, Alex

31.50 36.42

NOHS SR12 1:08.03Bateman, Collin

32.03 36.00

NEHS SR13 1:08.85Myers, Drake

32.29 36.56

Red Lion14 1:08.93Leiphart, Dylan

32.60 36.33

Dover 1015 1:08.94Pequignot, Jud

31.12 37.82

Gettysburg-03 SR16 1:10.11Douds, Gus

32.13 37.98

NEHS JR17 1:10.85Hudak, Jeff

33.76 37.09

NEHS FR18 1:11.07Schwalm, Gannon

33.50 37.57

Central York FR19 1:11.32Dundas, Nathan

33.11 38.21

NOHS SO20 1:11.84Hayward, James

33.58 38.26

South Western 1021 1:12.52Shoul, Mike

33.77 38.75
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2017-18 YAIAA League Championships - 2/8/2018 to 2/9/2018

Results

(Event 19  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Red Lion22 1:13.92Rodriguez, Xavier

34.62 39.30

NEHS FR23 1:14.87Clifton, Ben

35.47 39.40

Central York SR24 1:15.14Schaefer, Noah

35.72 39.42

 
Event 20  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Pool: 1:05.62 ! Allison Henry2016

Meet: 1:05.83 + Michele King2005

League: 1:05.64 * Michele King2005

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DHS 101 1:07.93Marston, Araby

31.47 36.46

Central York JR2 1:08.59Minich, Sarah

32.22 36.37

SGHS 103 1:08.63Heist, Megan

31.76 36.87

NEHS FR4 1:08.92Hartley, Emma

32.44 36.48

YSUBR 125 1:11.43Walker, Keelie

33.14 38.29

YSUBR 116 1:13.85Hunt, Katie

34.71 39.14

SGHS 107 1:14.31Kline, Sophia

35.05 39.26

NOHS SR8 1:15.14Richter, Morgan

35.09 40.05

South Western 109 1:15.95Cunningham, Lindsay

36.76 39.19

DHS 0910 1:16.09McHenry, Sophia

35.48 40.61

Dover 1011 1:16.92Garver, Breeann

36.54 40.38

West York-US SR12 1:17.61Landis, Carter

36.23 41.38

NOHS SO13 1:17.65Koontz, Ana

37.12 40.53

Red Lion14 1:17.66Hennessy, Thea

36.45 41.21

YSUBR 1015 1:17.91Sachar, India

37.17 40.74

SGHS 1016 1:19.77Hoschar, Allison

37.88 41.89

South Western 0917 1:20.13Rupp, Kaya

37.02 43.11

Central York JR18 1:21.12Smith, Michaela

37.75 43.37

DHS 1019 1:21.25Locondro, Marissa

37.33 43.92

South Western 0920 1:21.51Bish, Megan

36.27 45.24

SGHS 1021 1:22.58Smith, Makenzie

39.03 43.55

South Western 1122 1:24.41Donohue, Jennifer

37.91 46.50

Central York JR--- DQHunter, Maggie

32.44 37.74

SHS SO--- DQLeslie, Sophie

38.07 45.80

 
Event 21  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Pool: 3:12.54 ! Dallastown2016

Meet: 3:12.54 + Dallastown2016

League: 3:12.54 * Dallastown2016

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:14.74Central York

1) Speed, Cameron SO 2) Brosend, Clayton SO

3) Hicks, Jared JR 4) Peckmann, Alec SR

23.60 48.53 23.81 50.29

24.06 50.71 21.30 45.21

A2 3:15.04DHS

1) Thomas, Riley 09 2) Wise, William 12

3) Dunnigan, Joel 10 4) Brockway, Logan 12

24.15 50.49 23.00 48.51

23.04 49.23 22.07 46.81

A3 3:19.24SGHS

1) Kline, Josiah 11 2) Fissel, Orval 11

3) Ruby, Collin 12 4) McGlynn, Brian 11

24.04 50.68 24.15 50.85

23.29 49.28 23.14 48.43

A4 3:23.58YSUBR

1) Gochnauer, Zach 11 2) Fryar, Aidan 12

3) Peters, Matt 10 4) Lonergan, Devon 11

24.70 52.02 22.88 49.11

23.78 50.12 24.86 52.33

A5 3:24.57Gettysburg-03

1) Nelson, Jacob JR 2) Bishop, Cameron SR

3) Herr, Jared SR 4) DeAngelo II, Nico SR

24.59 51.74 25.53 53.92

24.00 50.07 22.82 48.84

A6 3:24.97NEHS

1) Bachman, Hunter SO 2) Morgan, Levi FR

3) Schwalm, Gannon FR 4) Wilson, Drew SR

23.42 49.53 22.64 47.08

24.76 53.28 25.86 55.08

A7 3:27.44Red Lion

1) Lorenzen, Jacob 2) Stein, Brayden

3) White, David 4) McDanel, Shane

23.71 49.42 25.31 53.09

25.52 53.85 24.27 51.08

B8 3:32.46Central York

1) Tate, Lucas SO 2) Beck, Cody SO

3) Forry, Alex SR 4) Montgomery, Jacob SR

25.00 52.13 25.85 53.68

25.74 53.93 25.04 52.72

A9 3:32.92West York-US

1) McKee, Kieran JR 2) Foery, Luke JR

3) Miller, Jackson SO 4) Connolly, Aidan FR

24.64 52.45 26.14 54.71

25.47 54.23 24.47 51.53
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2017-18 YAIAA League Championships - 2/8/2018 to 2/9/2018

Results

(Event 21  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B10 3:34.23DHS

1) Granholm, Quinn 09 2) Cornish, William 11

3) Smolinski, Jan 11 4) McDermott, William 09

26.58 54.87 25.80 54.56

24.97 53.21 24.83 51.59

B11 3:34.77YSUBR

1) Alwine-Frank, Raven 12 2) Patterson, Alex 12

3) Koller, Calvin 09 4) Herink, Garrett 11

52.55 25.45 53.17

26.07 54.92 25.44 54.13

A12 3:35.02Dover

1) Barnes, Silas 10 2) Burrage, Jaxson 9

3) Jacobson, Dylan 12 4) Glatfelter, Tanner 9

26.07 54.54 24.52 53.82

25.37 54.83 23.96 51.83

A13 3:41.83South Western

1) Tucker, Dylan 10 2) Hargis, Jeremy 10

3) Mart, Elijah 12 4) Piatt, Sam 10

26.96 56.57 25.90 54.64

26.60 56.71 25.43 53.91

B14 3:47.59South Western

1) Sanchez, Borja 10 2) Cracium, Derek 09

3) Dunnock, Lucas 10 4) Laudicina, Wyatt 12

28.27 58.09 27.37 57.86

26.87 56.49 26.29 55.15

B15 3:48.64SGHS

1) Warehime, Jack 12 2) Jacoby, Owen 12

3) West, Ryan 09 4) Raub, Jack 09

26.89 56.71 26.19 56.31

27.95 59.71 26.80 55.91

B16 3:48.69Red Lion

1) Anderson, Jack 2) Rexroth, Andrew

3) Truett, Jared 4) Channell, Dalton

26.10 55.28 26.59 56.38

26.67 56.50 28.52 1:00.53

B17 3:54.12NEHS

1) Clifton, Ben FR 2) Clifton, Alex FR

3) Payne, Alek JR 4) Reigle, Caleb JR

26.70 55.40 28.75 1:00.99

28.56 59.19 28.01 58.54

B18 3:56.17Gettysburg-03

1) Allinger, Jeremy SR 2) Bordatto, Jacob FR

3) Oussoren, Kassidy FR 4) Hudson, Bennett JR

29.08 1:01.46 28.82 1:00.67

27.51 57.60 26.59 56.44

B19 4:00.94Dover

1) Pletz, Adam 9 2) Staub, Tyler 9

3) Clauser, DeVaughn 10 4) Pequignot, Jud 10

28.33 59.61 29.92 1:03.68

28.75 1:01.64 26.02 56.01

A20 4:05.87SHS

1) Keuler, Matt JR 2) Schwanke, Matt SO

3) Ellington, Hunter JR 4) Hetzer, Christian FR

28.52 1:00.38 28.30 1:00.37

30.66 1:04.24 28.34 1:00.88

B21 4:17.17SHS

1) McQuay, Duncan SO 2) Orndorff, Sean SO

3) Hunsigner, Nate SR 4) Beran, Spencer SO

30.77 1:04.61 29.43 1:04.68

30.60 1:06.60 28.09 1:01.28

A--- DQNOHS

1) Moores, Steve SO 2) Myers, Travis SR

3) Leech, Nate SO 4) Jacobs, Andrew SR

 
Event 22  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Pool: 3:36.40 ! Dover2013

Meet: 3:36.40 + Dover2013

League: 3:34.66 * Dover1986

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:38.69Central York

1) Paff, Callie SR 2) Thornton, Courtney SO

3) McCombs, Emma FR 4) Miller, Gabby SO

26.65 54.50 26.30 55.23

26.34 55.51 24.97 53.45

A2 3:48.02DHS

1) Myers, Taylar 10 2) Deitch, Kathryn 10

3) O'Rourke, Lindsay 12 4) Trumble, Samantha 09

28.15 58.34 27.42 57.13

26.56 56.36 26.63 56.19

A3 3:51.00NOHS

1) Conjack, Kasi SO 2) Myers, Ashley JR

3) Janocha, Hailey SR 4) Richter, Lauren SO

28.24 1:00.08 28.29 59.71

27.47 57.99 25.24 53.22

A4 3:52.33Dover

1) Kinard, Madelynn 11 2) Barnes, Sophie 12

3) Lash, Kalyn 11 4) Beierschmitt, Grace 11

28.02 59.16 28.17 59.75

27.86 58.52 25.65 54.90

B5 3:52.91Central York

1) Heiner, Brooke FR 2) Smith, Kendall JR

3) Sopko, Micah SO 4) Strayer, Catie FR

27.45 57.40 27.02 56.35

28.78 1:00.21 27.85 58.95

A6 3:53.26SGHS

1) Miller, Mackenzie 12 2) Sporer, Bryn 11

3) McGlynn, Falyn 09 4) Heist, Megan 10

27.36 57.85 28.38 1:00.55

27.26 58.15 26.98 56.71

B7 3:58.08DHS

1) Lowe, Gillian 11 2) Miller, Hannah 10

3) Jacobson, Kelsey 11 4) Miller, Kristen 10

28.11 58.09 28.31 1:00.97

27.97 59.23 28.26 59.79

A8 3:58.56NEHS

1) Froman, Emily FR 2) Mummert, Katie JR

3) Mummert, Lauren JR 4) Rau, Caitlyn SR

28.84 1:00.46 28.26 59.54

28.75 1:00.05 28.20 58.51

A9 3:59.39YSUBR

1) Bowen, Alexis 12 2) Stein, Rachel 12

3) Fryar, Cajsa 10 4) Walsh, Keely 10

28.62 59.93 28.50 59.89

28.04 1:00.18 27.14 59.39
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Results

(Event 22  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B10 4:09.38SGHS

1) Brown, Nya 09 2) Lint, Morgan 10

3) Ruby, Shannon 09 4) Hagarman, Emmaleigh 10

30.30 1:03.09 29.42 1:04.65

28.12 58.90 28.84 1:02.74

B11 4:11.14YSUBR

1) Lawton, Hannah 11 2) Sachar, India 10

3) Quinn, Mattie 10 4) Koller, Natalie 11

29.79 1:02.60 30.82 1:02.90

30.80 1:03.18 29.82 1:02.46

A12 4:11.66SHS

1) Baer, Katlyn JR 2) Hogan, Molly SR

3) Verba, Emily FR 4) Munch, Hannah SR

31.23 1:05.54 32.12 1:08.21

29.70 1:03.75 25.75 54.16

B13 4:17.95Dover

1) Mills, Taylor 10 2) Sterner, Erin 11

3) Hawkins, Anna 9 4) Pequignot, Emma 9

29.79 1:02.58 31.35 1:07.14

31.43 1:06.70 29.47 1:01.53

A14 4:18.79Gettysburg-03

1) Geesaman, Julia JR 2) Florek, Grace SO

3) Clapsadle, Paige SO 4) Newell, Morgan SO

31.27 1:06.13 32.79 1:10.35

32.60 1:08.17 26.37 54.14

B15 4:18.90NEHS

1) Eckenrode, Rachael FR 2) Schaeffer, Katie JR

3) Wolfgang, Ronni SO 4) Taylor, Bryce JR

31.15 1:05.75 32.55 1:07.17

30.09 1:02.36 30.07 1:03.62

A16 4:20.98South Western

1) Collins, Leah 10 2) Culp, Maleah 10

3) Cunningham, Lindsay 10 4) Rebert, Cora 09

30.10 1:04.47 31.65 1:07.73

29.60 1:01.74 31.11 1:07.04

A17 4:24.27Red Lion

1) Schwinger, Sam 2) Warntz, Ally

3) Bennett, Carly 4) Hennessy, Thea

29.48 1:02.22 30.33 1:04.45

32.74 1:08.47 32.22 1:09.13

B18 4:37.16South Western

1) Green, Gabby 12 2) Piermatteo, Zoe 09

3) Donohue, Jennifer 11 4) Eyler, Kyleigh 10

31.93 1:10.09 31.28 1:05.91

32.96 1:10.85 31.95 1:10.31

B19 4:39.49SHS

1) Dauberman, Jessica FR 2) Bull, Holly SR

3) Custer, Kelsey FR 4) Leslie, Sophie SO

32.33 1:09.11 32.57 1:11.00

34.64 1:11.70 32.24 1:07.68

B20 4:53.43Gettysburg-03

1) Abell, Jill FR 2) Crowner, Lily FR

3) Yingling, Maddie FR 4) Balas, Elizabeth JR

33.32 1:12.86 33.95 1:14.00

34.33 1:13.83 34.36 1:12.74

 
Event 23  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Dover1 301.60Lippert, Lexi

 
Event 24  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Dover 101 316.95Pequignot, Jud

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Central York High School 564

2. Dallastown Area High School 326

3. York Suburban High School 241

4. Spring Grove High School 188

5. South Western 180

6. New Oxford High School 158

7. Dover Area High School 156

8. Northeastern High School 153

9. West York High School 72

10. Red Lion High School 63

11. Susquehannock High School 50

12. Gettysburg Area HS Swimming 39

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Dallastown Area High School 335

2. Central York High School 315.5

3. South Western 238

4. York Suburban High School 237

5. Spring Grove High School 198

6. Gettysburg Area HS Swimming 160

7. Red Lion High School 146.5

8. Susquehannock High School 134.5

9. Northeastern High School 134

10. Dover Area High School 125

11. West York High School 89.5

12. New Oxford High School 77


